VuLc4an
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

C24EQO SERIES
CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER

MODEL ML NUMBER

MANUAL FILL

C24EQO3 ML-136006
C24E05 ML-136007

AUTOFILL

C24EO3AF ML-152054
C24EO5AF ML-152055

For additional information on Vulcan Equipment or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.

DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222
WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)




C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2021



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19

Table of Contents

CONTROLS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (AUTOFILL)
DOOR

COMPARTMENT

DRAIN ASSEMBLY

HEATER ELEMENT AND SHIELDS
CABINET

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

0”
1/*i§|llt

10

&
i,

A‘~
\ g
"\ \
Z, o
//////////H\‘\J V4
.82 .
// _——————
’ PR
oy
4 2 —
/

\“///’/ i
RN

N

3,

CONTROLS

\

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)




C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROLS
ILLUS. PART NO NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59500
1 00-855677-00003  Switch - On/Off Monentary LT. DPDT.......ccccitiutiuirierieiieniesiesieseesee e see e eesee e eeseeeeseeseeseeesneenes 1
2 00-856680-00001  Plug - Blank Assy. (INCIS. GASKEL).........coiuiiiiieiiieeiee ettt e e 1
3 00-855795-00001  Gasket - Switch
4 00-855794-00001  Bezel - Switch......
5 00-855796-00001  Gasket - BEZEl.........ccceieiiiriniiiiccccee
6 00-913102-00265 Double Light Assy. (Amber - Low Water / Red - COOK).........ceiriuiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie e 1
7 00-856680-00001  Plug - Blank Assy. (INCIS. GASKEL).........cciuiiiiiiiiieiiie ittt 1
8 00-856773-00001  KNOD = TIMET.....ciitiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et ee e bt sae e et e e eab e e naeesetee e e e e aanne 1
9 00-854693-00001  Shaft - ROLArY Sal.......c.iiiiiiiiiiiie e et e e e e s 1
10 00-856771-00002  Overlay - CONtrol (WUICAN).....ccc.uiiuiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e e e e 1
11 00-913102-0176A  Kit - Timer (Incls Shaft Seal & KNOD)..........cciiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
12 00-856680-00001  Plug - Blank Assy. (INCIS. GASKEL).......cceieiiieiiiiiieie ettt eae e e ee 1
13 00-858738-00001  Light - Indicator (Overfill) (AUtofill Units ONlY).........cooeierieienieieieiee e 1
-5- F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856680-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855795-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855794-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855796-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00265?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856680-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856773-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854693-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856771-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-0176A?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856680-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858738-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

s

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -6-



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59501

PART NO.

00-936742-00001
00-118544-00002
WL-014-07
SC-120-23
00-410472-00008
SD-019-29

SD-019-29
00-840115
SD-019-29
00-840115
SD-019-29
00-855028-00001
00-423986-00001
SD-019-29
00-294500-00033
SD-019-29
SC-113-10
WL-003-09

00-857637-00001
SD-019-29
00-416535-00006
SD-019-29
00-416535-00006
SD-019-29
00-416535-00006
SD-019-29
00-857578-00001

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
NAME OF PART AMT.
Plate - MOUNTING. ......eiiuiieie ettt ettt s ea e e e e eanee 1
Nut 10-24 Insert...
[ o TR €110 Vo 1o TR PP
Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST).......ccuiiiiiiiiiie e 1

Mach. Screw 10-24 X 3/8 HeX Hd.........ooiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
Block = TermMinal (3-POIE)......ccuei ittt ettt e sb et e e e e enaee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
Bracket - CONMOHIET..........ooiiie e e e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccociiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Contactor (25 AMP.)....ooiiiiiiieie e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
Contactor (25 AMP.).....oociiiiiiieee e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e

BIOCK = FUSE.....ci ettt sttt ettt s st e e e e 1
Fuse (KTK-R-3)
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe Bi......ccocuiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
Transformer (60 VA. 50/60 HZ.)......c.oiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccooiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e 2

Mach. Screw 4-40 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd..........cooiiiiiii e 1
LOCKWASHEr #6 HEIICAL.........coeeiiiie it e e 1
Mount = HIGh LIMit......ooo et e e e e e e e e s 1
Thermostat - High Limit T@MPerature............cocvoiiiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..

Relay - DPST (120 V.) oo

Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..

REIAY = DPST (120 V.) ettt ettt bbbttt ettt ettt nae st e e enneeann 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe B......ccccuiiiiiiiiiiie e
Relay - DPST (120 V.) oo

Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B......c.cooiiiiiiiiiie e
CoNtroller - TEMPEIAtUIE.........ccciciiie ettt e e et e e et e e e eaae e e e esbeaeeasseeeeassssssrnnnnes 1

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410472-00008?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855028-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423986-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-294500-00033?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857637-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-416535-00006?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857578-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-014-07?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-23?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-840115?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-840115?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (AUTOFILL)

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -8-



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (AUTOFILL)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61469
1 00-858726-00002  Plate = CONTION.....cciitiieeeiiieeeeiiee e et ee e e et e e e ettt e e s te e e e e saseeeeeanseeeesaneeeeeaanseeeeaanseeeesasneeeensnnsnnnnnnnes
2 NS-049-01 Panel Nut 10-24
3 00-844069-00001  CoNtrol - LOW WALET.......coiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt sttt e e e 1
4 00-856699-00001  SWItCh = REIAY......iiueiiiiiitieii ettt ettt
5 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
6 SC-021-96 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1-1/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....ccciiiiiiiiiienieeseeeeeeee e
7 00-411500-00012  Transformer (120 VAC, 24 V., 40 VA)......ooiiiiiiieiieee ettt 1
8 00-855661-00001 Relay - Time Delay........cccocceeeriieeennnen.
9 00-858728-00001  Buzzer (Water Level)
10 00-858726-00003  BracCKet - BUZZET...........uiiiiiiiie ettt e s e e s e e e aanneenas e nnnneee

-9- F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-844069-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856699-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411500-00012?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855661-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858728-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-019-29?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-021-96?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

o8

DOOR

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -10 -



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-855288-00001
SC-120-70
00-855287-00001
SC-066-20
00-855521-00001
WL-006-17
NS-046-38
00-817643
00-817643
00-855521-00002
WL-006-17
NS-046-38
00-855597-00002
00-855714-00001
00-855714-00002
00-855285-00001
00-855285-00002
00-857085-00001
00-857085-00002
SC-053-05
00-855581-00001
00-855581-00002
00-855584-00001
00-855298-00001
RR-006-22
00-855585-00001
RR-006-22
00-855590-00002
NS-048-63
00-855290-00001
00-855580-00001
00-855580-00002

DOOR
NAME OF PART AMT.

Face Plate - DOOr HANMIE............oouiiiiiiieie ettt e e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1-5/8 Hex SOCKet Hd.........cciiiiiiiiiie e 2
Handle - Door

Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....citeiiiiiiiiieieseresteeee st 4
[ [T le TN R B o To] ol (f e o ) PP PPPPPPP 1
LoCkwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST).....ueiiiieiiie ittt ettt et et e eseaeensae e e e e annee 2

NULE 17420 HEX (SST). ittt ettt ettt eneeeaan 2
Bearing = FIANGEA........ooo i e e e 1
Bearing = FIANGEA.........ooiiiiiiiet e e e 1
Hinge Assy. - DOOr (BOOM).......c.ciiiiiiiieie e e 1
LOCKWASHhEr 1/4 HElICAI (SST)...uuiiiiiiiiieeiiiie ettt e e ete e st e e s e e e e e s e e e e e eeaeaeeas 2
NUL 17420 HEX (SST ). uttiieetieiieiteee ettt sttt ettt et e e e e et et e et enseere e neeneenneeanneeeanns 2
Screw 10-32 X 5/16 SIOted (SST)....eerueeieieeeiiere et 3
Gasket - DoOr GUAId (3-Pan).........cociiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 1
Gasket - DOOr GUArd (5-Pan).........coo ittt 1
Gasket Retainer - Door (3-Pan)...

Gasket Retainer - DOOK (5-PaN).........uuiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Kit - DOOT GASKEt (3 PaN).....cuiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e be et e et e st ent e e e e e annes 1
Kit - Door Gasket (5 Pan).........ccccceeveiiieenieniiiennene

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....

Door - Inner (3 Pan).......ccocvviiiiiiiiiicee e

DOOT = INNET (5 PAN).....ciiiee e e et
D00 LatCh = BraCKet. ... ..ooeiiiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
Latch Spring - Door..................

Retaining Ring 1/4 In. (SST)....

Latch Actuator - Door...............

Retaining RING 1/4 IN. (SST ). ..ttt e e et e e e aeeeeaaaaaaaens
Pin = ClEVIS 1.525 IN. L. .etiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e s sbe e e e e e e e e e e eaaaans
Lock Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...

Bearing - DOOK HANGIE............oiiiiiieeee ettt e e e e e e e e e as
Frame = DOOK (B-PaN)......cciuiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt be et e b et en e e e e e nne 1
Frame = DOOK (5-PaN)......cccueiiiiiiiieiet ettt ettt ettt et sbe et e e st en e e e e e anne 1

11 - F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855288-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855287-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855521-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855521-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855597-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855714-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855714-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855285-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855285-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857085-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857085-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855581-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855581-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855584-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855298-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855585-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855590-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855290-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-70?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-20?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-006-17?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-38?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-817643?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-817643?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-006-17?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-38?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-053-05?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRR-006-22?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRR-006-22?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 38 00-855355-00002 Rack - Wire (5-Pan)

/37 00-855355-00001 Rack - Wire (3-Pan) I

-
.

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED , ¢ 22

e e e mE e e e E e m e e E e e e e e — -

‘

COMPARTMENT

= = = = = = = -

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -12-



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

COMPARTMENT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59503
1 00-857555-00001  Compartment (3 Pan)........cc.ooiiiiiiiieiee e e 1
2 00-857555-00002 Compartment (3-Pan) (Autofill UNits ONIY).......ccccieiiiiie e 1
3 00-857569-00001  Compartment (5 Pan)........coo ittt e 1
4 00-857569-00002  Compartment (5-Pan) (AUtofill Units ONly)........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
5 00-857601-00001  Insulation - REAr (3 Pan)........ccc.ii ittt e e 1
6 00-857602-00001 Insulation - Rear (5 Pan)...
7 00-857553-00001  Wrap - INSUIAtIoN (3 PaN).......ooiiiiiiiieiii ettt et e ettt e e e st eeeannntebeeenees
8 00-857554-00001  Wrap - INSUIAtioN (5 PaN).......cooiiiiiiiiii ittt et e e saebnenbeennees 1
9 00-557598 Tape - Aluminum Foil........
10 00-557477 Hose (4 Ft.) (Green)...
11 00-557847-00001  Clamp - Hose..............
12 00-855307-00001  ACIUALOr RO = DOOT.......cciuiiiiiiiiie ettt s e e e
13 NS-011-07 NUL B-32 HEX (SST ). veetieieetieiestee sttt sttt ettt st e e s e e et e st e e s teeneeeteensease e neeneenaeeanneeeanns
14 WL-014-03 Lockwasher #6 EXtErNal (SST)......couiiiiiiiieiii ittt ettt e e 2
15 00-411499-00004  BUZZET (115 V. ). neiiuieiieeieee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et et e et e sa e e e eneeaneenae e e e e nneeeeneees 1
16 SC-021-12 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....ccueiiiiiieiiiere e 1
17 00-842049 1T (o T Lo T USSR 1
18 NS-015-13 INUL 3/8-168 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt enb e e nneeaan 1
19 00-855308-00001  Actuator Bracket - Door.
20 RR-006-22 Retaining RING 174 1N, (SST)..citiiiiiieiie ettt e snneeaane 2
21 00-857610-00001  Probe = TEMPEIAtUIE....ccccii it e e e ettt e et e e e e e e e st e e e aeeeeasasbeaeeeeeeeeesnssneenssnnnnnnnen 1
22 NS-044-09 Nut Assy. 10-24 HEX KEPS.......coo ittt 2
23 00-857603-00001  Thermostat - HOI...........coouiiiiiiiiei e et 1
24 00-855586-00001  BUIIEE - DOOT.......c.uiiiiiiieieieiic ettt s st s e st er e e e e e e e nre e e nnas 1
25 00-857574-00001  MOUNE = BAfIE.....eiiiiiiieeiiie ettt et e e ettt e e e et e e e sasteeessaeeeesbaeeeasseeeensnnennnnnnnes 2
26 SC-066-22 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieesie e 4
27 00-858725-00001  Baffle Assy. - Exhaust..........c.ccoceeviiiiiiiicnnn.
28 00-855337-00001  Shoulder Screw 10-32 Slotted (SST)....
29 NS-049-09 Nut Assy. 10-32 (SST)..ceeieirieiieieeiesee e
30 00-856720-00006 Valve - Dual Water 4.8 - 1.35 GPM (Autofill Units ONIY).........cooeiiiiiiiiiieeneceeecee e 1
31 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST) (Autofill Units Only)........c.cccvrieneiniiiiiiiieens 2
32 00-557844 Clamp - Hose (19mm) (Autofill Units Only)
33 00-557681 Hose (16 In.) (AULOFill UNItS ONIY)....cocuiiiiieiiieiie ettt st e e
34 FP-090-91 Fitting - Hose 1/2 Hose to 1/4 NPT (Brass) (Autofill Units ONly)..........coocoeeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeee 1
35 00-858727 Probe Assy. (Incls. Gasket, Washer, & Nuts) (Autofill Units Only)...........ccceoiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieeens 2
36 00-857526-00001  Cap - Vinyl (1/2 1D x 1 In.) (Autofill Units ONlY)......cccueiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieciee e 1
37 00-855355-00001  Rack - Wire (3-Pan).........cccoceviiiiiinicicieeeene AR
38 00-855355-00002  RACK = WIr€ (5-PaN).....ccueeiiieieiesiieee ittt ettt e e e e ne e te e e ente e s nneee s AR
-13- F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857555-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857555-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857569-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855307-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00004?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855308-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857610-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857603-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855586-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858725-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855337-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856720-00006?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857526-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855355-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855355-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-557477?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-011-07?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-014-03?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-842049?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-015-13?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRR-006-22?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-044-09?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-22?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-049-09?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-557844?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-557681?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-090-91?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858727?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN ASSEMBLY

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -14 -



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59504
1 00-856736-00001  €Cap = HANAIE.......cmiiiiiieeeee et st 1
2 00-856729-00001  HaNAIE = DIaliN.......ciiiiiiiieeeiiieeeeieee et e e s eee e ettt e e e et te e e st eeeasseeeeeanseeaeassseeesnssaeesassanenssnnsnsnnnnnes 1
3 FP-040-42 PP 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSS)...ecueeeerueeierieeienieeeerieseesesiee e st e e s e e e steeneeseeeneeseesneesaeaneeeannneeanns 1
4 00-881161 BT 11T =T S 1
5 FP-087-39 Fitting - Hose 5/8 HOSE 10 1/2 NPT (Brass)......uueeeiiiiieiiiie e e e e e e e 1
6 00-557845 Clamp = HOSE (24MM).....eiiiiiiiiiete ettt ettt et e st bee e e e e e 1
7 00-557475 Hose 5/8 ID x 0.955 OD (1.66 Ft.) (BIUE).....c..ciueiiiiiiiiiiiiec e AR
8 00-857560-00001  Lever - Drain
9 WS-029-45 WWASKNIET ...ttt st
10 00-855729-00001 PN = GOt .....eiiuiitiiiiiitee ittt ettt sttt b et nb et b et nae e et 1
11 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Hd. (SST ).ttt 2
12 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST).....uiiiiieiiie ittt et e e e e e 2
13 00-857561-00001  PiVOt = DFAIN......ooiiiiieiiiiieii ettt 1
14 00-857562-00001  SPACET = Drain PiVOt......c..uiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt sttt et es e e e e ainne 1
15 NS-049-13 =Y ST 2
16 RS-030-08 RN A Lo o o L= < o PSP 4

-15- F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856736-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855729-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857561-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857562-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-040-42?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-881161?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-087-39?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-557845?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-557475?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-45?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-01?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-006-17?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRS-030-08?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

. 6-7-8
) 9-10

HEATER ELEMENT AND SHIELDS

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -16 -



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59505

HEATER ELEMENT AND SHIELDS

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ Yo Q8 N L 1 PSP 2
[ (ST 1S 1= (o I o] o | Rt 1
Insulation - Front...........cccoooeveiiiiiiiiiieeeeee.
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Hex Hd. (SST)....
Thermostat - Low Water............cccceeeeeeeenn.
Kit - Heater Element 208/240V (3 PaN)........coioiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt

Kit - Heater Element 208V (5 Pan)
Kit - Heater Element 240V (5 Pan)
Kit - Heater Element 480V (5 Pan)
Silicone - HeatSiNK 13 1/2 OzZ........uiiiiiiie ettt et ae e
Clamp - Capillary Bulb...........ccccceveenniene
Cap Screw 6-32 x 3/16 Hex Socket Hd....
Panel Nut 1/4-20........ccccooeiiieiiiiiieeiiiee
Shield ASSY. = HEAL. ...ttt

[ T2 L] 1= o R o TSP 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HeX HA. (SST ).ttt 1

-17 - F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857565-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857589-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857636-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913115-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913115-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913115-00003?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913115-00004?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-819643-00002?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857638-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857608-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-32?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-50?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

18 L 13-14

Sy

CABINET

F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021) -18 -



C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET
NAME OF PART

LOCK NUL 1/4-20.....ccueiieeeieeete ettt r et sttt r i esn e e e nneeann 2
LI o] o TN 2= 1= USRS 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)
Panel NUL 10-24........oeie et b et sat e ae e e et e st esba e e e e aanee

VENE. .o

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)

Back Panel - Cabinet (3 Pan).........cccccocevevenncene

Back Panel - Cabinet (5 Pan)..........oooiiiiiiiiii e
CoNNECEON = CONAUIL. ...ttt e ee e
Panel Nut 1/4-20

Panel - Cabinet Base...........cooiiiiiiiii e
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....ccciiiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
Side Panel - Cabinet (3-Pan).........coouiiiiiiiii e 1
Side Panel - Cabinet (5-Pan).........coouiiiiiiiii e 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....c.uiiiuiiiiiiiieiie et 4
BUShING = SNAP (EIECINC).....ce ittt e e e 1
APION = CabINET. ..o 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
Leg - Leveling (COUNET TOP).. .. ittt ettt sttt e e e e 4
NUE = SPEEA 3 TYPE... ittt ettt ettt e e e st eab e e e e e eene 4
RIVETE - DOME 1/8 IN...ii ettt ettt e e e 8
Channel - CabinNet Base...........oocuiiiiiiiii e 2
Panel Nut 1/4-20

INSEI B/M1B=16......eeteei ettt b ettt ettt b et na ettt enn e e
Side Panel - Cabinet (3-Pan).........cooiiiiiiiie e 1
Side Panel - Cabinet (5-Pan).........coouiiiiiiiii e 1
Pan@l NUL 17/4-20.......ceeiiei ettt 2
Cross Channel - Base (CabiNet).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Support Channel - Cabinet (3-Pan)............ooiiiiiii e
Support Channel - Cabinet (5-Pan)............cooiiiiiiii e
Panel Nut 10-24.........cccoooirieieeeeeee

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (SST)....

Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)......oi it

-19- F-43227 Rev. C (October 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857586-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857587-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856731-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856760-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854766-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856731-00001?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-026-41?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRS-030-08?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-50?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-006-17?pt-manual=VH-C24EO3-AF-C24EO5-AF_pm.pdf

C24EO SERIES CONNECTIONLESS STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43227 Rev. C OCTOBER 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



